GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:233
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2006

NIGHT LANDING FACLLITIES AT AIRPORTS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the existing airports in the country which have night landing facilities at present;
(b) The details of the airports which are proposed to be provided the above facilities during the current and next three years; and

(c) The funds allocated by the Government for this purpose ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )

(a) Atpresent, Night landing facilities are available on the following 57 airports: Agartala, Ahmedabad, Amritsar, Aurangabad, Bagdogra, Bangalore, Belgaum, Bhavnagar, Bhubaneswar, Bhopal, Bhuj, Calicut, Chandigarh,Chennai, Cochin

(Nedumbassery), Coimbatore, Delhi, Dibrugarh, Dimapur, Gaya, Gorakhpur, Goa, Guwahati, Hubli, Hyderabad, Imphal, Indore, Jaipur, Jammu, Jamnagar, Jodhpur, Jorhat, Khajuraho, Kolkata, Lilabari, Lengpui, Lucknow, Mangalore, Madurai, Mumbai, Nagpur, Patna, Pune, Port Blair, Ranchi, Raipur, Rajkot, Srinagar, Tezpur, Tirupathi, Trichy, Trivandrum, Udaipur, Vadodara, Varanasi, Vijaywada and Vishakhapatnam.

(b) tis proposed to provide night landing facilities at six more airports during the current financial year and next three years. They are, Dehradun, Gondia, Mysore, Pantnagar, Porbandar and Silchar.

(c) Rs.14.76 crores.
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